## Larry McCauley Association of the Year Award

Larry McCauley was passionate and dedicated to youth hockey, and sports in Alexandria Bay and all of New York State. He was a leading volunteer in the NYSAHA and served as its president for four years. Because of his efforts to support youth at the local level, Larry was recognized by both the NYSAHA and USA Hockey. He was the recipient of the Peter Rush Award, the highest honor given by the NYSAHA, and additional non-hockey awards for promoting youth locally and throughout New York State. In 2005 USA Hockey presented Larry with the Thayer Tutt Award. This yearly honor is considered to be the most prestigious award given by the organization to a volunteer. In 2015 he was also inducted into the NYSAHA Hall of Fame. The Larry McCauley Association of the Year Award is given to a volunteer grass roots Association that has demonstrated the characteristics that defined Larry's service to the youth of New York. Associations recognized for this honor have displayed integrity, passion, and a dedication to providing and promoting opportunities for all of the youth in the local communities they serve.

2023 - Louisville Minor Hockey Association 2022 – Family of Larry McCauley